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Problem Set: Financial Ratios
(Solutions follow Financial Statements)

A. Calculate the following financial ratios using the statements below.
1. Current Ratio

2. Quick Ratio

3. Cash Ratio

4. Total Debt Ratio

5. Long-Term Debt Ratio

6. Times Interest Earned

7. Cash Coverage Ratio

8. Inventory Turnover

9. Day’s Sales in Inventory

10. Receivables Turnover

11. Day’s Sales in Receivables

12. Payables Turnover

13. NWC Turnover

14. Total Asset Turnover

15. Profit Margin

16. ROA

17. ROE

18. Day’s Sales in Inventory

19.  Price-Earnings Ratio

20. Market-to-Book Ratio

B. Calculate the Du Pont identity for ROE using the statements below and use your results to evaluate the firm.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: The price of Dell common equity in May 1994 was $25.21. The number of shares outstanding was 40,315,000. The quarterly interest expense was 2,170,000 and quarterly depreciation 7,571,000.
[image: image2.emf]DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION     BALANCE SHEET               ASSETS         MAY 1, 1994       JANUARY 30, 1994                    Current assets:                                                                                                Cash....................................................       $   26,252                        $    3,355      Short - term investments..................................   286,733                 333,667      Accounts receivable, net... .............................   449,248                 410,774      Inventories, net........................................          210,567                 220,265      Other current assets....................................        117,024                     80,3 23              Total current assets.............................     1,089,824                      1,048,384    Property and equipment, net...............................   94,942                           86,892    Other assets................................. .............                 5,169                               5,204                                                                   $1,189,935                    $1,140,480                                                                                                                                                        LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY                                                                                                                                            Current liabilities:                                                                                           Accounts payable........................................  $  300,795                     $  282,708         Accrued liabilities.....................................         243,685                         237,651         Income taxes............................................            21,568                             17,628                Total current liabilities........................       566,048                         53 7,987       Long - term debt............................................        100,000                        100,000       Other liabilities.........................................             38,872                          31,385       Stockholders' equity:                                                                                          Preferred stock:...                                                        13                                13         Common stock:                        381                               379                   Additional paid - in capital..............................    325,446                        320,041         Unrealized gain (loss) on short - term invest........ (6,000)                           3,230         Retained earnings... ....................................        187,576                        170,790         Cumulative translation adjustment...................  (22,401)                          (23,345)                Total stockholders' equity.......................     485,015                            471,108                                                                               $1,189,935                    $1,140,480              INCOME STATEMENT                                                                                   T HREE MONTHS ENDED                                                 MAY 1, 1994       MAY 2, 1993                    Net sales.........................................................  $  766,632                     $  672,364            Cost of sales..................... .................................    596,800                            559,240           Gross profit.....................................................   169,832                          113,124          Operating expenses:                                                                                                   Selling, general and administrative......................94,877                           87,534              Research, development and engineering.............. 14,970                             11,4 41                     Total operating expenses............................  109,847                             98,975                     Operating income..........................................59,985                           14,149          Financing and other  income (expense), net..........  (32,531)                                828                        Income before income taxes..........................27,454                           14,977           Provision for income taxes.................................... .. . 8,481                              4,792                    Net income................................................     18,973                          10,185           Preferred stock dividends.........................................  2,187                                      --                      Net income applicable to common stockholders $  16,786                     $   10,185           


Problem Set 1: Financial Ratios (Solutions)

Input Data:

NOTE: The data from the income statement is for one quarter, so you need to multiple each value by four to get the annual equivalent.

current assets = 1,089,824

current liabilities = 566,048

inventory = 210,567

cash = 26,252

total equity = 485,015

total assets = 1,189,935

long-term debt = 100,000

EBIT = 4 x 59,985 = 239,940

interest = 4 x 2,170 = 8,680

depreciation = 4 x 7,571 = 30,284

COGS = 4 x 596,800 = 2,387,200

sales = 4 x 766,632 = 3,066,528

accounts receivable = 449,248

accounts payable = 300,795

NWC = 1,089,824 - 566,048 = 523,776

fixed assets = 94,942

net income = 4 x 18,973 = 75,892

earnings per share
 =(4x16,786,000)/40,315,000 = 1.66

price per share = 25.21

market value per share = 25.21

book value per share = 485,015,000/40,315,000 = 12.03

share outstanding = 40,315,000

A. Financial Ratios
1. Current Ratio = 
[image: image3.wmf]current assets1,089,824

1.92

current liabilities566,048

==


2. Quick Ratio = 
[image: image4.wmf]current assets - inventory1,089,824 - 21

0,567

1.55

current liabilities566,048

==


3. Cash Ratio = 
[image: image5.wmf]cash26,252

0.046

current liabilities566,048

==


4. Total Debt Ratio = 
[image: image6.wmf]total assets - total equity1,189,935 - 4

85,015

==0.59

total assets1,189,935


5. Long-Term Debt Ratio = 


[image: image7.wmf]long-term debt100,000

==0.17

long-term debt + total equity100,000 + 4

85,015


6. Times Interest Earned = 
[image: image8.wmf]EBIT239,940

27.64

interest8,680

==


7. Inventory Turnover = 
[image: image9.wmf]COGS2,387,200

11.34

inventory210,567

==


8. Cash Coverage Ratio =

 
[image: image10.wmf]EBIT + depreciation239,940 + 30,284

31.13

interest8,680

==


9. Day’s Sales in Inventory = 
[image: image11.wmf]365 days365

32.19

inventory turnover11.34

==


10. Receivables Turnover = 
[image: image12.wmf]sales3,066,528

6.83

accounts receivable449,248

==


11. Day’s Sales in Receivables = 
[image: image13.wmf]365 days365

53.44

receivables turnover6.83

==


12. Payables Turnover = 
[image: image14.wmf]COGS2,387,200

7.94

accounts payable300,795

==


13. NWC Turnover = 
[image: image15.wmf]sales3,066,528

5.85

NWC523,776

==


14. Fixed Asset Turnover = 
[image: image16.wmf]sales3,066,528

32.30

fixed assets94,942

==


15. Total Asset Turnover = 
[image: image17.wmf]sales3,066,528

2.58

total assets1,189,935

==


16. Profit Margin = 
[image: image18.wmf]net income75,892

0.025

sales3,066,528

==


17. ROA = 
[image: image19.wmf]net income75,892

0.064

total assets1,189,935

==


18. ROE
 = 
[image: image20.wmf]net income75,892

0.156

total equity485,015

==


19. Price-Earnings Ratio = 
[image: image21.wmf]price per share25.21

15.19

earnings per share1.66

==


20. Market-to-Book Ratio = 
[image: image22.wmf]market value per share25.21

2.10

book value per share12.03

==


The Du Pont Identity


[image: image23.wmf]ROE = Profit Margin  Total Asset Turnove

r  Equity Multiplier

net incomesalestotal assets

=

salestotal assetstotal equity

75,8923,0665281,189,935

0.156

3,0665281,189,935485,015

´´

´´

´´=


� For this calculation you need to use ‘Net income applicable to common shareholders’.


� Here you might also want to use ‘Net income applicable to common shareholders’.
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